v.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.2309/2023

COURT NO.14

CH INDIRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. BABJI Respondent(s)

(IA No. 180711/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 659/2023 (II-B)

(IA No. 180813/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 11-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranjal Kishore , AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi Khanna, AOR

Ms. Aandrita Deb, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel on both sides, and taking note of the desire of the parties to attempt to settle the matter amicably, we direct the parties to appear before the Ld. Co-ordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, either virtually or physically, on 04.01.2024 at 10.00 a.m. The Ld. Co-ordinator shall appoint a Mediator to enable the parties to settle the matter amicably. The parties shall be permitted to appear virtually, except in cases where their physical presence is essential.

List the matter on 12.03.2024 along with the Report.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)