

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2309/2023

CH INDIRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. BABJI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 180711/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 659/2023 (II-B)

IA No. 180813/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madiya Mushtaq Nadroo, Adv.
Ms. Ameerunnisa Sayed, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi Khanna , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.04.2024.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)